Williams Parker	5/9/2008	11.005:39 AM	PAGE	1/002 Fax	x Server
Division of Corporations	40	00	02		age 1 of 1
Division of Corporations					ige for t

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000125566 3)))



H060001255663ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

wielika I na wielika wie

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

A.1.273120102

.....

500000

Account Name : WILLIAMS, PARKER, HARRISON, DIETZ & GETZEN, P.A. Account Number : 072720000266 Phone : (941)366-4800 Fax Number : (941)552-5559

LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN

······

- C L	l: 27	STATE	М	MARC A. MELSER, M.D., P.L.				VID
RECEIVED	08 MAY -9 PM	ECRETARY OF LAHASSEE, FL	Certifie Page Co		1 1 01 \$60.00		MAY -9 AM	FILLED
		स्त्र tronic Fil	ing Menu	Corporate Filin		Help	8: 28	STATE
htt	tps://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe MAY 1 2 2008					5/9/2008		

EXAMINER

Williams Parker

5/9/2008 11:05:39 AM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server

H08000125566 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MARC A. MELSER, M.D., P.L.

Pursuant to Section 608.411, Florida Statutes, the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of Marc A. Melser, M.D., P.L. (the "Company"), a Florida professional limited liability company formed on March 22, 2004, and assigned document number L04000022051, are hereby amended by striking Article III in its entirety and replacing in its stead the following.

ARTICLE III - ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

3410 Tamlami Trail, Suite 4 Port Charlotte, FL 33952

In witness whereof the undersigned has executed these articles effective as of this day of May 2008.

John L. Moore Member or Authorized Representative

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

In accordance with F.S. §§ 608.407(c) and 608.415, the undersigned is familiar with the obligations imposed on the position of registered agent by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and hereby accepts appointment as the registered agent of the Company.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Acknowledgement of Registered Agent as of the Execution Date.

John L. Moore As Registered Agent



867665_1.doc

H08000125566 3